
As of July 1, 2025 

 

Our Lady of Peace Elementary Staff & Walsh Interns 
2025 – 2026 School Year 

 

Fr. Daniel Finnerty, Pastor    dfinnerty@youngstowndiocese.org 
Dr. Peter Schafer, Principal    pschafer@youngstowndiocese.org 
Dr. Susan Stewart, Curriculum & Instruction  sstewart@youngstowndiocese.org 
Erica Bentley, Curriculum & Instruction  ehicks@youngstowndiocese.org 
Brittany Hoffman, Administrative Assistant  bhoffman@youngstowndiocese.org 
 

Teacher  Email 

Faith Catherine  KA fcatherine@youngstowndiocese.org 

Melissa Slusni KB mslusni@youngstowndiocese.org 
 1A  

Skylee Bowlin 1B sbowlin@youngstowndiocese.org 

Hannah Warner 2A hwarner@youngstowndiocese.org 
Hannah Kozma 2B hkozma@youngstowndiocese.org 

Danielle Garces 3A dgarces@youngstowndiocese.org 
Mary Ann LeBeau 3B  

Matthew Griffin 4A  
Matthew Bentley  4B  

Leighann Duly 5A lduly@youngstowndiocese.org 

Daisy Hutchison 5B dhutchison@youngstowndiocese.org 
Elise Schafer Art eschafer@youngstowndiocese.org 

 PE  
Amanda Allen-Williams Music aallen@youngstowndiocese.org 

Angie Garbinsky Intervention agarbinsky@youngstowndiocese.org 

Jennifer Cooper Title jcooper@youngstowndiocese.org 
Brenda Castro Title bcastro@youngstowndiocese.org 

 Title  

Chris Fricker Title cfricker@youngstowndiocese.org 

Destini Compton Student Success dcompton@youngstowndiocese.org 
Chase Baker Student Success cbaker@youngstowndiocese.org 

Caroline Suter-Connor Religion csconnor@youngstowndiocese.org 

 ELL  
Lizbeth Broache Cafeteria lbroache@youngstowndiocese.org 

Idalia Cruz Cafeteria  
Susan Sparks Speech ssparks@youngstowndiocese.org 

Kevin Kraft Maintenance kkraft@youngstowndiocese.org 

Jose Valbuena Maintenance  
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As of July 1, 2025 

 

Claudia Lopez Maintenance  

Jimmy Dixon Maintenance  
Patricia Scott Auxiliary Clerk scottp@plainlocal.org 

Chris Wolf Substitute  

Ali Bradley Nurse  
Lori Yokum  Health Aid  

Maggie Connor-Spitale Religion  
 


